

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.5335-5336/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-01-2019 in WPMD No.24709/2018 10-01-2019 in WPMD No.6440/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras at Madurai)

RAMANATHAPURAM PASUMPON MUTHURAMALINGAM
MAVATTA POTHU THOZHILALAR SANGAM

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE DISTRICT COLLECTOR SIVAGANGAI & ORS. ETC. RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.30929/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 21-02-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.V.Ramasubramanian, AOR

Mr.Abiraj S.P.B., Adv.

Mr.Md.Azam Ansari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Liberty is granted to serve the standing counsel for the State of Tamil Nadu.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

In the meantime, operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed until further orders. In other words, all the parties concerned shall maintain status quo in relation to the property in question.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) No.3007-3051 of 2019.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Chander Bala)
Court Master