

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.9

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5335-5336/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-01-2019 in WPMD No. 24709/2018 10-01-2019 in WPMD No. 6440/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras At Madurai)

RAMANATHAPURAM PASUMPON MUTHURAMALINGAM
MAVATTA POTHU THOZHILALAR SANGAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE DISTRICT COLLECTOR SIVAGANGAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 30929/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 05-08-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AAG
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR
Mrs. g. Chitrakala, Adv.

Mr. G.sivabalamurugan, AOR
Mr. M. Vivek Bharathi, Adv.
Mr. A. Vasantha Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the respondent No.3, hearing is deferred till 19.08.2019.

Counter Affidavit be filed on or before 16.08.2019.

It is made clear that no further request for adjournment, at the instance of the respondents, will be entertained on future date.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)